



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRREV No. 250 of 2002

Banwarilal@Banamali@Syama Petitioner
Agrawalla

Mr. P.K. Maharaj, Advocate

-versus-

Rrepublic of India Opp. Party

Mr. Sarathi Jyoti Mohanty, Addl. Standing Counsel

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

19.12.2025

Order No.

- 09.
1. Despite a direction having been issued to the Respondent–Opposite Party, namely the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI), Government of India, it has been informed that, despite efforts made, the whereabouts of the Petitioner could not be ascertained as yet.
 2. List this matter on 4th February, 2026.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge